
 
 
 

 
SMMT monthly data release dates 2024 

 
 
Monthly news releases 
 

Figures for New car and LCV 
registrations published on 

Car, CV and engine 
manufacturing published on 

December 2023 Friday 5 January Thursday 25 January 

January 2024 Monday 5 February Thursday 29 February 

February 2024 Tuesday 5 March Thursday 28 March 

March 2024 Thursday 4 April Thursday 25 April 

April 2024 Tuesday 7 May Thursday 30 May 

May 2024 Wednesday 5 June Thursday 27 June 

June 2024 Thursday 4 July Thursday 25 July 

July 2024 Monday 5 August Thursday 29 August 

August 2024 Thursday 5 September Thursday 26 September 

September 2024 Friday 4 October Thursday 24 October 

October 2024 Tuesday 5 November Thursday 28 November 

November 2024 Thursday 5 December Friday 20 December 

December 2024 tbc January 2025 tbc January 2025 
 
 

Notes:  
• New car registrations are published at 09:00 and LCV registrations at 11:00  
• Car manufacturing figures are issued under embargo for 00:01, commercial 

vehicle (CV) figures are published at 10:00 and engine figures at 12:00 
 
Quarterly news releases 
 

Figures for Bus, coach and HGV 
registrations Used car sales 

FY 2023 Wednesday 15 February Thursday 8 February 

Q1 2024 Thursday 16 May Thursday 9 May 

Q2 2024 Wednesday 15 August Wednesday 8 August 

Q3 2024 Thursday 14 November Thursday 7 November 

Q4 2024 tbc February 2025 tbc February 2025 
 

 
Notes:  

• Used car transactions and new HGV registrations are published at 10:00  
• New bus & coach registrations are published at 11:00  

 
For more information, visit: media.smmt.co.uk or email: communications@smmt.co.uk 
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